S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7550/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2010 in CRLA No. 25/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARJINDER SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for grant of parole or furlough and office report) (with appln(s) for bail)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv. Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Not represented till date.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $$\rm O\ R\ D\ E\ R$$

Despite service of notice, none has appeared for the State of Punjab.

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, the appellant be released on bail to the satisfaction of the trial Court in connection with case arising from FIR No.3 dated 22.1.2003, P.S. Mehna, District Moga.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master